PPIC STATEWIDE SURVEY MAY 2022

Californians and Their Government-May 2022
Full Crosstabs—Likely Voters Only

Methodology Note:

Findings are based on a survey of 1,702 California adult residents, with 74 percent interviewed on cell phone (1,267 interviews) and 26 percent
interviewed on landline telephones (435 interviews). Live landline and cell phone interviews were conducted in English and Spanish according to the
respondents’ preferences. The sample included 556 respondents reached by calling back respondents who had previously completed an interview in
PPIC Statewide Surveys in the last six months. Interviews took an average of 20 minutes to complete. Interviewing took place on weekdays and
weekday nights from May 12-22, 2022.

These crosstabs are based on a subgroup of 1,179 California adult likely voters. The sampling error, taking design effects from weighting into
consideration, is +4.9 percent at the 95 percent confidence level for the unweighted sample of 1,179 likely voters. The sampling error for unweighted
likely voter subgroups is larger. Sampling error is only one type of error to which surveys are subject. Results may also be affected by factors such as
question wording, question order, and survey timing.

If you have any questions or require additional information regarding this survey, please contact surveys@ppic.org



mailto:surveys@ppic.org
https://www.ppic.org/survey/
https://www.ppic.org/publication/ppic-statewide-survey-californians-and-their-government-may-2022/
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - May 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likel t
fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (ifal;ltgsl ér:,rlﬁor;ge Los Angeles OraDnig;IOSan SF Bay Area

{gﬁ:;ig‘fmmy’ 24% 20% | 27% | 32% | 20% | 26% | 28% 22% 32% 16% 26% 28%
23:5;2%;;;5‘5’ 13% 16% | 7% | 1% | 17% | 13% | 7% 8% 8% 17% 13% 12%
homelessness 11% 13% 6% 14% 9% 15% 7% 8% 13% 14% 7% 13%
water, drought 7% 7% 7% 7% 9% 5% 7% 12% 5% 6% 7% 7%
environment,
pollution, climate 6% 8% 0% 3% 13% 2% 1% 3% 8% 6% 2% 7%
change
gfisc‘;'si“e prices, oil 6% 5% | 6% | 10% | 5% | 7% | 6% 8% 7% 4% 1% 1%
crime, gangs, drugs 5% 6% 5% 5% 4% 5% 6% 7% 2% 9% 5% 3%

Q1. First, thinking government in

about the state as a general, problems with

whole, what do you elected officials, 5% 4% | 8% | 5% | 3% | 2% | 10% 5% 5% 2% 5% 4%

think is the most political parties

important issue facin i

people in California  siate budget, deficit, 4% 2% | 8% | 4% | 2% | 4% | 8% 3% 5% 6% 6% 3%

today?

v abortion 2% 3% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1%

electricity costs,
energy supply, energy 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 5% 0% 3% 0% 3% 5% 1%
crisis
:mm:g:}:gﬂ illegal 2% 1% | 7% | 2% | 1% | 1% | 6% 2% 5% 1% 3% 2%
COVID-19, coronavirus 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 3%
other (specify) 10% 11% 13% 5% 11% 8% 12% 14% 6% 10% 7% 14%
?:gj{a’;mgt 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
(VOL) don't know 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1179 541 317 268 431 338 391 229 139 251 203 247

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 12-22, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - May 2022

Congressional district Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Deé?sottr:ircattic Redﬁ;lzliicctan Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes
{gﬁ;iszmmy’ 25% 21% 28% 27% | 21% 23% | 23% | 26% | 20% | 26% 23% 27%
housing costs, 15% 7% 17% 10% | 15% | 14% | 8% | 24% | 21% | 8% 1% 17%
availability
homelessness 12% 8% 22% 11% 11% 11% 11% 10% 9% 12% 11% 9%
water, drought 7% 11% 4% 8% 7% 6% 9% 4% 6% 8% 9% 3%
environment,
pollution, climate 6% 7% 1% 5% 6% 2% 6% 6% 3% 7% 7% 3%
change
gfif:‘;'si“e prices, oil 4% 9% 3% 4% | 7% 9% 5% | 4% | 8% | 5% 5% 9%
crime, gangs, drugs 5% 3% 8% 5% 5% 8% 3% 8% 5% 5% 4% 9%
Q1. First, thinking government in
about the state as a general, problems with
whole, what do you elected officials, 4% 9% 2% 5% 4% 2% 7% 3% 5% 5% 5% 3%
think is the most political parties
important issue facing i
people in California  giate Pudget, deficit, 4% 5% 2% 5% | 3% | 8% | 4% | 1% | 4% | 4% 5% 2%
today?
v abortion 2% 0% 2% 0% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2%
electricity costs,
energy supply, energy 1% 5% 0% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 6% 0% 2% 4%
Crisis
:mm:g:g::gg illegal 2% 2% 1% 3% | 2% 3% 3% | 1% | 1% | 3% 3% 1%
COVID-19, coronavirus 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
other (specify) 9% 12% 9% 11% 10% 7% 13% 6% 7% 12% 10% 10%
?:Jﬁ;mﬁgt 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | o% 0% 0%
(VOL) don't know 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0%
Unweighted n 949 203 165 623 555 202 743 195 233 945 928 248

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 12-22, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - May 2022

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High soro°! | college Sollege | <40k | $40k-579k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own | Rent
education
jobs, economy, 30% 25% 21% 22% 23% 25% | 23% 32% 24% 23%
inflation
housing costs, 15% 1% 14% 9% 15% 17% | 14% 8% 8% 21%
availability
homelessness 8% 11% 12% 13% 13% 9% 11% 11% 11% 10%
water, drought 8% 9% 6% 5% 7% 9% 8% 4% 9% 5%
environment,
pollution, climate 1% 2% 11% 2% 3% 9% 5% 11% 6% 6%
change
gfif:‘;'si“e prices, oil 7% 5% 6% 8% 7% 4% | 6% 6% 8% 2%
crime, gangs, drugs 7% 5% 5% 6% 4% 4% 5% 7% 5% 5%
Q1. First, thinking government in
about the state as a general, problems with
whole, what do you elected officials, 2% 5% 6% 4% 6% 5% 5% 1% 5% 5%
think is the most political parties
important issue facing i
people in California  giate Pudget, deficit, 3% 6% 4% 3% 4% 5% | 4% 4% 5% | 3%
today?
v abortion 0% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0%
electricity costs,
energy supply, energy 0% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 3% 0% 2% 3%
Crisis
immigration, illegal 2% 49 1% 2% 1% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2%
immigration ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° °
COVID-19, coronavirus 2% 3% 1% 4% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
other (specify) 10% 10% 10% 15% 10% 7% 11% 9% 11% 10%
government 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
regulations
(VOL) don't know 5% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Unweighted n 170 301 703 239 280 533 1043 136 812 332

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 12-22, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - May 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likel t

fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Q2. 0vera|l,d(_io you approve 52% 80% 9% 45% 83% 47% 16% 40% 49% 51% 48% 63%
oFthe way that Gavin _ disapprove 40% 12% | 85% | 47% | 12% | 38% | 78% 51% 46% 40% 43% 29%
”iesvyggrgsiz gsggr:glrgo ¢ (VOL) don't know 8% 9% 6% 7% 5% | 14% | 6% 9% 5% 9% 9% 8%
California? Unweighted n 1173 538 317 266 429 336 390 229 138 250 202 246

Congressional district Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Deé?sot?ircattic Redpils’tbrliﬁa" Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Q2. Overall,dQO you approve 55% 44% 46% 45% 59% 62% 47% 59% 58% 49% 54% 48%
e e that GPoV€ disapprove 37% 54% 46% 47% | 33% | 30% | 48% | 29% | 32% | 44% | 38% 44%
of the way that Gavin
E&V:ggfgslz gegg:glrgo ¢ (VOL) don't know 8% 3% 9% 8% 8% 8% 5% | 12% | 10% | 7% 8% 8%
California? Unweighted n 943 203 165 620 552 201 740 194 231 941 923 247

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College : :
llege <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only coteg Graduate
education

Q2. Overall,dqo you approve 44% 41% 65% 50% 50% 57% 50% 67% 47% 59%
ofthe way that Gavin _ disapprove 42% 50% 30% 35% 45% 38% | 42% 27% 45% | 34%
”;V:ggrgs'z gsgg:mgof (VOL) don't know 14% 9% 5% 15% 5% 5% 8% 5% 8% 7%
California? Unweighted n 170 299 699 238 279 529 1038 135 809 329

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: May 12-22, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - May 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
approve 47% 1% 8% 39% 74% 41% 16% 36% 46% 39% 43% 61%
Q3. Overall, do you
a??IIOVQ OTtﬂiStatl;PTOVe disapprove 44% 18% 84% 56% 17% 48% 78% 50% 47% 49% 50% 34%
of the way that the
Ca"fomigLegismure (VOL) don't know 9% 11% 7% 5% 9% 11% 6% 14% 7% 12% 7% 6%
is handling its job?  ypweighted n 1175 540 317 265 430 336 390 229 137 251 203 246
Congressional district Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Deéri;ottr:i?ttic Re‘ﬁ"s‘mi&an Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes
Q3. Overall, do you approve 49% 36% 38% 41% 52% 56% 41% 54% 57% 41% 48% 42%
a??l:'OVGaO"tﬂLStat%PmVe disapprove 41% 57% 54% 51% 38% 33% 50% 38% 36% 49% 42% 52%
of the w; e
Ca"fomigLegismwre (VOL) don't know 10% 6% 8% 8% 10% 11% 9% 8% 7% 10% 10% 7%
is handling its job? Unweighted n 946 203 165 622 552 200 742 195 232 942 925 248
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College : .
only egzl(!:%zn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent
Q3. Overall, do you approve 37% 36% 59% 44% 44% 52% 44% 59% 40% 56%
a?ﬁ:ove OTtﬂiStatl’)]Prove disapprove 50% 53% 35% 41% 50% 42% 46% 36% 51% 37%
of the way that the
Ca"fomig’._egismure (VOL) don't know 13% 11% 6% 15% 6% 6% 10% 4% 10% 7%
is handling its job? Unweighted n 169 299 702 237 280 532 1041 134 809 332

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: May 12-22, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - May 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Q4. Do you think right direction 45% 69% | 9% | 36% | 76% | 38% | 12% 33% 30% 41% 46% 61%
things “1 Cal_iforpiat ﬁre wrong direction 52% 27% | 90% | 61% | 22% | 57% | 87% 65% 69% 53% 52% 35%
enera oing In e
nght dirgc%io_n%, the (VOL) don't know 3% 4% | 0% | 3% | 3% | 6% | 1% 3% 1% 5% 1% 4%
wrong direction? Unweighted n 1174 538 | 317 | 266 | 428 | 336 | 391 229 139 250 202 245
Congressional district Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Deé?sot‘r:i'?tﬁc Re‘ﬁ"s‘mi&an Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes
Q4. Do you think right direction 48% 32% 47% 40% | 50% 46% 43% | 53% | 55% | 40% 46% 43%
things :In Cal_iforpiat ﬁre wrong direction 49% 63% 48% 57% | 46% 49% 54% | 45% | 43% | 56% 51% 54%

enera oing In e
Hight diraction or the  (VOL) don't know 3% 4% 4% 2% | 4% 5% | 3% | 2% | 2% | 4% 3% 2%
wrong direction? Unweighted n 944 203 164 622 551 202 739 | 195 | 232 | 941 923 248
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College : .
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent
only education Graduate

Q4. Do you think right direction 40% 36% 55% 37% 44% 51% | 43% 57% 42% 49%
things in California are wrong direction 57% 60% 43% 58% 54% 47% 53% 43% 55% 48%
generally goinginthe  \/o1) don't k 4% 4% 29% 5% 2% 3% | 4% 1% 39% 4%
right direction or the ( ) don’t know ) ° o 0 o o 0 ) o ©
wrong direction? Unweighted n 170 299 700 238 279 530 1039 135 808 331

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: May 12-22, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - May 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Q5. Thinking aboult better off 15% 18% 9% 15% 16% 18% 8% 9% 13% 13% 17% 18%
our own persona
%nances_ \?VQu|d you worse off 36% 23% 63% 38% 21% 32% 61% 41% 48% 36% 33% 29%
?:%.wa;r‘éof:]n?\?]g.gﬁ;r same 49% 50% | 28% | 47% | 62% | 50% | 31% 49% 39% 51% 50% 53%
better off, worse off, or (vOL) don't know 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
just about the same as
a year ago? Unweighted n 1176 539 317 267 430 336 391 229 139 249 203 246
Congressional district ComgeDtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Deél?sc;(;il;:attic Reéoi:g‘liicctan Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Q5. Thinking about better off 15% 7% 18% 12% 18% 24% 14% 8% 21% 12% 14% 17%
your own personal
finances. Would you  worse off 33% 50% 33% 43% 30% 36% 37% 33% 25% 42% 35% 38%
?:%.:ga;r‘éof:‘ngﬂgugﬁ;" same 52% 42% 49% 46% | 52% | 41% | 49% | 60% | 54% | 46% 51% 45%
better off, worse off, or (vOL) don't know 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
just about the same as .
a year ago? Unweighted n 946 203 164 622 553 202 742 193 233 942 925 248

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College : :
only egzgggg N Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent

Q5. Thinking about better off 8% 14% 18% 12% 16% 17% 15% 13% 13% 18%
your own personal
finances. Would you  worse off 35% 40% 33% 43% 31% 33% 35% 42% 39% 32%
?:%.:ga;r‘éof:‘ngﬂgugﬁ;" same 57% 45% 50% 45% 53% 50% | 50% 45% 48% 49%
better off, worse off, or (vOL) don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
just about the same as .
a year ago? Unweighted n 170 300 701 238 280 533 1040 136 810 331

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: May 12-22, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - May 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Q6. Have recent price yes, serious 33% 23% 52% 37% 18% 36% 47% 45% 30% 34% 37% 24%
increases caused any .
financial hardships for yes, not serious 27% 29% 24% 27% 33% 18% 28% 26% 33% 24% 26% 29%
%?,ﬂs"éh%‘féefr'ﬂo‘é‘o"i.': no 40% 48% | 23% | 36% | 49% | 46% | 24% 28% 35% 42% 36% 48%
YES ASK: Has that (VOL) don't know 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 0%
been a serious
hardship, or not? Unweighted n 1178 541 316 268 431 338 390 228 139 251 203 247
Congressional district ComgeDtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Deél?sc;(;il;:attic Reéoi:g‘liicctan Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Q6. Have recent price yes, serious 31% 42% 35% 33% 33% 36% 34% 27% 27% 36% 33% 31%
increases caused any X
financial hardships for Yyes, not serious 26% 31% 30% 28% 26% 26% 25% 34% 28% 26% 25% 32%
you or othars in your 1o 42% 25% 35% 38% | 42% | 38% | 40% | 39% | 44% | 38% 42% 35%
YES ASK: Has that (VOL) don't know 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2%
been a serious
hardship, or not? Unweighted n 949 202 165 622 555 202 742 195 233 944 927 248
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College : :
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent
only education Graduate
Q6. Have recent price yes, serious 35% 46% 20% 54% 30% 21% 34% 25% 30% 39%
increases caused any X
financial hardships for Yyes, not serious 31% 22% 30% 20% 29% 29% 25% 38% 24% 32%
%gﬂs";h‘glze’;':é?,“l; no 34% 31% 49% 26% 40% 49% | 40% 37% 46% 28%
EES ASK: Has that (VOL) don't know 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%
een a serious
hardship, or not? Unweighted n 170 300 703 239 280 533 1042 136 811 332

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: May 12-22, 2022

Page 9



PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - May 2022

Likely voters

Party
Dem Rep

Ind Lib

Ideology
Mod Con

Central
Valley

Inland
Empire

Region

Los Angeles

Orange/San
Diego

SF Bay Area

Q7.Some people think
that California is
divided into economic
groups, the haves and
have-nots, while
others think it is not
divided that way. Do
you think that
California is divided
into haves and have-
nots, or do you think
that California is not
divided?

divided into haves and
have-nots

not divided that way

[VOL] don't know

Unweighted n

74%

78% 66%

79% 82%

67% 69%

1%

1%

70%

7%

81%

23%

20% 29%

18% 16%

27% 28%

24%

24%

28%

21%

15%

3%

2% 5%

3% 2%

6% 3%

5%

4%

2%

2%

4%

1169

536 315

266 426

336 388

228

138

248

201

244

Congressional district

Democratic
district

Republican
district

Competitive
CD

Competitive

Gender

Male | Female

Latinos

Race/Ethnicity

Whites

Other

Age Children in Household

18-44 | 45+

No

Yes

Q7.Some people think
that California is
divided into economic
groups, the haves and
have-nots, while
others think it is not
divided that way. Do
you think that
California is divided
into haves and have-
nots, or do you think
that California is not
divided?

divided into haves and
have-nots

not divided that way

[VOL] don't know

Unweighted n

74%

72%

81%

1% 76% 73% 73% 78%

79% 1%

74% 74%

23%

25%

18%

24% 22% 26% 24% 19%

18% 26%

23% 23%

3%

3%

1%

5% 1%

1% 3%

4%

2% 4%

3%

3%

941

201

165

615 553

202 736

193

233 935

921

245

High school
only

Education

Some
college
education

College
Graduate

Annual Household Income

<$40k | $40k-$79k

$80k+ | Native

Nativity

Natur:

alized | Own

Home Ownership

Rent

Q7.Some people think
that California is
divided into economic
groups, the haves and
have-nots, while
others think it is not
divided that way. Do
you think that
California is divided
into haves and have-
nots, or do you think
that California is not
divided?

divided into haves and
have-nots

not divided that way

[VOL] don't know

Unweighted n

76%

74%

73%

81% 76%

68% 73%

80% 67%

85%

23%

23%

24%

16% 22%

30% 24%

18% 29%

13%

1%

3%

3%

3% 2%

2% 3%

1% 4%

2%

169

300

695

239 278

526 1035

134 805

329

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 12-22, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - May 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
haves 49% 57% 42% 40% 60% 42% | 43% 36% 43% 49% 54% 54%
Q8. If you had to - 0, 0, 0, [ 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, [y
choose. which of have-nots 36% 34% 38% | 41% 29% 40% 40% 43% 48% 38% 29% 32%
these groups are you [VOL] neither 10% 7% 12% 14% 7% 14% 10% 16% 6% 11% 8% 9%
in; the haves orhave-  1yoL] don't know 5% 2% | 9% | 5% | 4% | 4% | 8% 5% 4% 2% 9% 4%
Unweighted n 1155 532 308 264 426 330 381 229 135 243 197 242
Congressional district Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Deé?sotfi'gﬁc Redr;lslgliicctan Competitive [ Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
haves 48% 53% 44% 45% 52% 36% 55% 45% 52% 47% 51% 44%
Q8. If you had to have-nots 36% 38% 40% 35% | 37% | 51% | 31% | 36% | 37% | 35% 34% 42%
these groups are you [VOL] neither 11% 6% 15% 14% 7% 9% 9% 13% 7% 12% 9% 13%
in; the haves or have-  yo1 ) don't know 5% 3% 1% 6% | 4% | 3% | 5% | 5% | 4% | 6% 6% 2%
Unweighted n 929 200 157 614 540 201 729 189 232 923 913 239
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . .
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only education Graduate
haves 39% 37% 63% 22% 47% 67% 50% 39% 58% 32%
?ﬁégs\é?‘;vﬂf:h‘gf have-nots 47% 44% 24% 60% 45% 16% | 35% 42% 24% | 56%
these groups are you [VOL] neither 10% 14% 7% 12% 7% 11% 9% 16% 12% 7%
in; the haves orhave- 1oL} don't know 5% 5% 5% 7% 1% 6% | 5% 4% 6% | 4%
Unweighted n 168 293 689 236 276 525 1023 132 796 325

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 12-22, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - May 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Q9. Do you think the  big problem 39% 19% 74% | 44% 14% 40% 1% 56% 38% 39% 45% 24%
state budget situation
in California —that is, S?SE,?Z”J,““ ofa 35% 44% | 20% | 34% | 44% | 34% | 22% 27% 45% 36% 29% 42%
gg;i;f;’;‘,‘fs;:ﬂeig"a";,?g not a problem 22% 31% | 5% | 17% | 36% | 21% | 5% 15% 13% 20% 20% 31%
roblem, somewhat of
Z problem, or not a (VOL) don't know 5% 6% 1% 5% 6% 6% 3% 3% 4% 6% 7% 3%
problem for the people i
of California today? Unweighted n 1176 539 316 268 431 338 388 228 139 250 202 247
Congressional district Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Deérilsc;c:irczattic Redpils‘mﬁa" Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes
th-t Dg yénu thi_r:k t:ye big problem 35% 52% 40% 42% | 36% 36% 42% | 34% | 32% | 43% 36% 47%
state budget situation
I Callforniathat Is, oo o2 36% 31% 43% 31% | 38% | 46% | 30% | 35% | 45% | 29% | 36% 32%
O veone RS9 not a problem 24% 1% 13% 24% | 20% | 16% | 21% | 29% | 16% | 25% | 22% 20%
roblem, somewhat of
g problem, ornota  (VOL) don't know 5% 5% 4% 3% 6% 2% 7% 3% 7% 3% 6% 1%
problem for the people i
of California today?  Unweighted n 946 203 165 621 554 201 742 194 233 942 925 248
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College g . .
only e;gggﬂzn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ [ Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
Q9. Do you think the  big problem 45% 49% 27% 40% 36% 36% 41% 27% 44% 32%
state budget situation hat of
in California—that is, somewhat of a
the balance between  problem 36% 31% 38% 43% 37% 31% 34% 39% 29% 45%
gg;i;f;’;‘,‘fs;:ﬂeig"a";,?g not a problem 15% 15% 29% 1% 21% 30% | 20% 32% 24% | 18%
roblem, somewhat of
2 problem, or not a (VOL) don't know 4% 4% 6% 6% 6% 3% 2% 4% 5%
problem for the people i
of California today? Unweighted n 168 301 702 236 280 533 1040 136 811 331

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: May 12-22, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - May 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
gﬂﬁfﬁg%ﬂﬂﬁ;ﬂ% 15% 9% | 27% | 14% | 8% | 15% | 23% 18% 13% 16% 16% 13%
increase state funding
for education, health 32% 46% 13% 24% 49% 28% 13% 25% 21% 33% 32% 37%
and human services
Q10. The state is one-time state
projected to have a spending for
budget surplus of transportation, water 24% 21% 20% 28% 28% 24% 19% 26% 26% 20% 20% 26%
several billion dollars. .o ctructure | ’
In general, how would
you prefer to use this refund some of the
extra money? Qolpfey to the people of 26% 19% 38% 29% 13% 27% 41% 26% 36% 28% 32% 18%
alifornia
(VOL) other 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 4% 1% 2% 0% 1%
(VOL) don't know 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 0% 0% 3% 1% 0% 4%
Unweighted n 1176 539 317 268 431 337 389 228 139 251 201 247
Congressional district Comg%titive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Deé?sott:il;:attic Recfi"s‘miccta" Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
gﬂﬁfﬂg%ﬂﬂﬁ;ﬂ% 15% 16% 24% 17% | 14% | 12% | 16% | 17% | 1% | 18% 17% 11%
increase state funding
for education, health 32% 29% 27% 26% 37% 33% 29% 35% 43% 25% 28% 41%
and human services
Q10. The state is one-time state
projected to have a spending for
budget surplus of transportation, water 25% 19% 16% 26% 21% 23% 23% 25% 24% 23% 25% 19%
several billion dollars. .o ctructure | ’
In general, how would
you prefer to use this refund some of the
extra money? gionfey to the people of] 24% 33% 30% 28% 24% 31% 27% 19% 22% 28% 26% 28%
alifornia
(VOL) other 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 3% 2% 1%
(VOL) don't know 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 0%
Unweighted n 946 203 165 621 554 201 742 194 233 942 926 247
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Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College : :
college <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ [ Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only education Graduate
pay j'ﬂ"')"';hierb:si’;ee 15% 18% 13% 17% 12% 17% | 16% 14% 18% | 12%
increase state funding
for education, health 40% 28% 30% 30% 33% 34% 31% 34% 24% 41%
and human services
Q10. The state is one-time state
projected to have a spending for
budget surplus of tr‘;nsporgtation water 16% 22% 28% 16% 28% 26% 23% 26% 27% 16%
several billion dollars. . ¢ociricture | ’
In general, how would
you prefer to use this refund some of the
extra money? money to the people off 24% 30% 24% 34% 24% 20% 26% 23% 25% 29%
California
(VOL) other 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1%
(VOL) don't know 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 0%
Unweighted n 170 301 700 237 280 532 1040 136 809 332

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 12-22, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - May 2022

Likely voters

Party
Dem Rep

Ind Lib

Ideology
Mod Con

Central
Valley

Inland
Empire

Region

Los Angeles

Orange/San
Diego

SF Bay Area

Q11. As part of the

May Revision to the

state budget, favor
Governor Newsom has
proposed spending
$18 billion in funding
in funding to address
inflation with most of
the money going
towards tax rebates
for vehicle owners and
making public
transportation free for
three months. Overall,
do you favor or
oppose this plan?

oppose

(VOL) don't know

Unweighted n

54%

69% 30%

51% 71%

48% 37%

43%

64%

54%

53%

57%

41%

26% 66%

41% 26%

40% 61%

56%

35%

44%

40%

33%

5%

5% 4%

8% 3%

11% 2%

2%

1%

2%

7%

9%

1066

490 284

244 | 384

310 357

203

123

231

189

221

Congressional district

Democratic
district

Republican
district

Competitive
CcD

Competitive

Gender

Male | Female

Race/Ethnicity

Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44

Age

45+

Children in Household

No

Yes

Q11. As part of the

May Revision to the

state budget, favor
Governor Newsom has
proposed spending
$18 billion in funding
in funding to address
inflation with most of
the money going
towards tax rebates 5
for vehicle owners and (VOL) don’t know
making public
transportation free for
three months. Overall,
do you favor or
oppose this plan?

oppose

Unweighted n

55%

42%

42%

49% 58%

67% 48%

56% 64%

49%

57%

44%

39%

54%

50%

45% 38%

32% 46%

36% 33%

45%

39%

48%

5%

5%

8%

6% 4%

1% 5%

8% 3%

6%

4%

8%

858

183

153

563 502

185 673

173 205

860

841

222

High school
only

Education

Some
college
education

College
Graduate

Annual Household Income

<$40k

$40k-$79k

$80k+

Native

Nativity

Naturalized

Home Ownership

Own

Rent

Q11. As part of the

May Revision to the

state budget, favor
Governor Newsom has
proposed spending
$18 billion in funding
in funding to address
inflation with most of
the money going
towards tax rebates
for vehicle owners and (VOL) don
making public
transportation free for
three months. Overall,
do you favor or
oppose this plan?

oppose

't know

Unweighted n

63%

47%

56%

60% 58%

47% 53%

61%

46%

64%

34%

48%

38%

35% 39%

47% 42%

33%

47%

34%

3%

4%

6%

5% 3%

6% 5%

6%

7%

2%

156

274

631

224 255

474 940

126

730

304

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: May 12-22, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - May 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
approve 48% 73% 8% 43% 73% 44% 19% 35% 30% 53% 43% 65%
Q12. Overall, do you
a?ﬁIOVG OTtﬂiStaFPFOVe disapprove 49% 25% 91% 55% 26% 49% 81% 63% 69% 45% 54% 30%
of the way that Joe
Biden is Kandling his (VOL) don't know 3% 3% 2% 1% 1% 8% 0% 3% 1% 2% 3% 5%
job as president? Unweighted n 1179 541 317 | 268 | 431 338 | 391 229 139 251 203 247
Congressional district Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Deé?sottr:ir(?ttic Redpigtt:lit:tan Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes
Q12. Overall, doyou approve 51% 32% 47% 42% 54% 47% 48% 52% | 46% 49% 49% 47%
a??l:'OVGaO"tﬂLStameVe disapprove 46% 67% 49% 54% 44% 52% 51% 41% 51% 48% 48% 52%
of the w; oe
Biden is r!\/andling his (VOL) don't know 3% 0% 4% 4% 2% 1% 1% 7% 3% 3% 3% 1%
job as president? Unweighted n 949 203 165 623 555 202 743 195 | 233 | 945 928 248
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College . .
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only education Graduate
Q12. Overall, do you approve 42% 40% 57% 43% 46% 53% 46% 59% 49% 48%
a?ﬁ:ove OTtﬂiStafProve disapprove 56% 56% 40% 51% 53% 46% 51% 40% 48% 50%
of the way that Joe
Biden is Kandling his (VOL) don't know 2% 4% 2% 6% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2%
job as president? Unweighted n 170 301 703 239 280 533 1043 136 812 332

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: May 12-22, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - May 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Q13. Overal(lj,_do you  approve 50% 72% | 15% | 48% | 70% | 49% | 25% 36% 38% 57% 44% 62%
oFthe way that Jee - disapprove 41% 20% | 78% | 46% | 21% | 40% | 70% 54% 56% 40% 41% 30%
giudses';;,ss '.‘,?Cﬁé'.';?, of (VOL)don'tknow 9% 8% 8% 6% 9% 1% | 5% 10% 6% 4% 15% 8%
Ukraine? Unweighted n 1176 539 | 317 | 267 | 430 | 336 | 391 229 138 250 203 247
Congressional district Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Deé?sot(r:igtic Reg)igg'liicctan Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Q13. Overal(lj,_do you  approve 54% 29% 48% 49% | 51% 56% | 44% | 60% | 47% | 51% 51% 48%
of the way that Joe . disapprove 38% 62% 43% 42% | 41% | 37% | 48% | 29% | 39% | 43% | 41% 43%
g'udsesf;;,ss ?scgs"iga of (VOL)don'tknow 8% 9% 9% 9% 9% 7% 7% 1% | 14% | 6% 9% 9%
Ukraine? Unweighted n 946 203 165 621 554 201 742 194 | 232 | 943 925 248

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College g . .
only egﬂﬂggg N Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized Own Rent

Q13. Overalé,_do you  approve 449, 40% 61% 38% 47% 60% | 47% 69% 52% 47%
ofthe way that Joe - disapprove 48% 51% 30% 48% 43% 35% | 43% 29% 43% | 40%
ghdses';;,ss f;ﬁcgs"igg‘ of (VOL) don't know 8% 9% 9% 13% 10% 5% 10% 2% 5% 13%
Ukraine? Unweighted n 170 301 700 238 278 533 | 1040 136 810 331

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: May 12-22, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - May 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likel t

fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Q14. Overall, doyou approve 20% 26% 8% 20% 20% 24% 15% 17% 10% 22% 21% 23%
a?ﬁ:ove OTtﬂiS?JPSPTOVe disapprove 74% 66% 89% 76% 74% 68% 82% 78% 86% 73% 74% 68%
O e wa e U.o.
COngressyis handling (VOL) don't know 6% 7% 2% 4% 6% 8% 3% 5% 4% 4% 5% 9%
its job? Unweighted n 1177 539 317 | 268 | 430 337 | 391 229 139 251 203 247

Congressional district Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Deé?sot‘r:i'?tﬁc Re‘ﬂzgliicctan Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes
Q14. Overall, doyou approve 21% 12% 22% 16% 24% 31% 15% 23% 25% 17% 18% 27%
a?mOVGaO"tﬂiS%Pg"OVe disapprove 73% 82% 70% 79% 70% 63% 81% 67% 69% 77% 7% 66%
O e Wi e U.o.
Congressyis handling (VOL) don't know 6% 6% 8% 5% 6% 6% 4% 10% 6% 6% 5% 7%
its job? Unweighted n 947 203 165 623 | 553 202 741 195 | 233 | 943 927 247

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College . .
llege <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only coreg Graduate
education

Q14. Overall, doyou approve 20% 17% 22% 25% 22% 18% 18% 31% 19% 23%
a??':ove ortﬂis%pgrove disapprove 74% 7% 73% 67% 74% 78% 76% 64% 74% 74%
of the way the U.S.
Congressyis handling (VOL) don't know 6% 6% 5% 8% 4% 5% 6% 5% 7% 3%
its job? Unweighted n 169 301 702 238 279 533 1041 136 810 332

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: May 12-22, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - May 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
tQh1 5. Do yt?"u tlljlir_ltk d right direction 23% 34% 7% 19% 30% 27% 9% 18% 13% 24% 18% 35%
States are generally  Wrong direction 73% 61% | 91% | 79% | 64% | 68% | 90% 81% 78% 1% 80% 61%
gﬁgic%ig'ntgs tr'il%hvtrong (VOL) don't know 4% 5% 3% 1% 6% 5% 2% 1% 9% 5% 2% 4%
direction? Unweighted n 1166 531 317 265 422 336 390 228 135 248 202 244
Congressional district Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Deé?sot(r:igtic Reg)igg'liicctan Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
tQh1 5. Do yt%u tSir_\tk d right direction 26% 12% 37% 20% 26% 32% 18% 29% 26% 21% 23% 24%
States are generally  Wrong direction 70% 85% 60% 75% | 70% | 62% | 78% | 67% | 69% | 74% | 73% 70%
gﬁi;’c%ig'ntgf trrilghvf”ong (VOL) don't know 5% 3% 3% 5% 4% 6% 4% 4% | 4% 5% 4% 6%
direction? Unweighted n 939 200 164 618 547 200 734 193 232 933 918 245
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College : :
llege <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only coteg Graduate
education
3\1 5. Do yt(|)1u tl.fj\ir]tk d right direction 32% 21% 21% 25% 24% 20% 21% 33% 22% 24%
S e e wrong direction 63% 76% 74% 67% 73% 76% | 75% 61% 73% | 70%
States are generally
g;:ie"cgig'ntgf trli%hvf’ rong (VOL) don't know 5% 3% 5% 7% 3% 4% 4% 6% 5% 5%
direction? Unweighted n 166 300 695 235 276 529 1031 135 802 329

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 12-22, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - May 2022

Party Ideology Region

Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Sg fﬁ:;figigg;gmons’ good times 20% 28% | 10% | 14% | 28% | 19% | 11% 17% 1% 28% 14% 22%
gﬁgﬁ;#gnhgfﬁz bad times 75% 65% | 88% | 84% | 67% | 75% | 87% 79% 83% 65% 84% 72%
Sioteewill have gaod  (VOL) don't know 5% 7% | 3% | 2% | 6% | 7% | 2% 4% 6% 7% 2% 7%
times financially of ) qweighted n 1169 534 | 314 | 268 | 427 | 337 | 387 228 137 248 203 245

Congressional district ComgeDtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Deél?sc;(;il;:attic Reg)igg‘liicctan Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
8: fﬁ:#]rigiggrfgi tions, 9°0d times 22% 1% 21% 19% | 21% 30% 19% | 15% | 21% | 19% 19% 22%
gzr{:; Jhinkthat ~ bad times 73% 87% 75% 76% | 75% | 66% | 74% | 84% | 78% | 74% 75% 76%
oten il have adoq  (VOL) don't know 6% 3% 4% 6% | 5% | 5% | 7% | 1% | 1% | 7% 6% 2%
times finapcially of  Unweighted n 939 203 163 618 | 550 | 201 | 738 | 192 | 232 | 936 920 246

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

Hig';,f,‘;h“' eﬁsﬁc':!%gﬁ . cgggﬁgfe <$40k |$40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own | Rent
8: fﬁ:#]rigiggrfgi tions, 9°0d times 28% 18% 17% 19% 22% 19% | 19% 23% 19% 22%
gzr{:; Jhinkthat ~ bad times 64% 78% 78% 75% 73% 76% | 76% 73% 75% | 74%
Toten il have adoq  (VOL) don't know 8% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4% | 5% 5% 6% | 4%
times finapcially of  Unweighted n 170 300 695 238 279 528 | 1034 135 803 | 332

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 12-22, 2022

Page 20



PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - May 2022

Party Ideology Region

Likel t

fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Q17. How much of the just about always 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 3% 1% 3%
time do you think you .
can trust the federal  Most of the time 18% 27% 4% 16% 23% 21% 8% 12% 9% 24% 19% 23%
e\?avser:ir:]mfonr: igda to only some of the time 63% 65% 55% 68% 68% 64% 57% 60% 2% 60% 63% 58%
do whatgis right—%ust (VOL) none of the time 15% 4% 39% 13% 5% 10% 34% 26% 15% 11% 17% 1%
about always, most of (yo|) don't know 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 3% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 4%
the time, or only some
of the time? Unweighted n 1175 538 317 267 428 338 391 229 138 251 202 246

Congressional district Comg%titive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

De(;?sot?i';atﬁc Recﬂls‘ttz,lit:tan Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes
Q17. How much of the just about always 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 7% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 4%
time do you think you . o o o o o o o o
can trust the federal  Most of the time 20% 11% 33% 15% 22% 27% 16% 18% 20% 18% 19% 16%
W:sel:&mteonr: i';da to only some of the time 63% 62% 44% 61% 65% 56% 62% 72% 67% 61% 62% 67%
do whatgis right—%ust (VOL) none of the time 13% 26% 20% 19% 11% 9% 19% 7% 11% 17% 15% 14%
about always, most of (VOL) don't know 2% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0%
o e oy Y some U hted 945 203 16 621 3 201 4
of the time? nweighted n 5 55 741 194 233 941 925 247

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
H'g';rslﬁ,h”' college Sollege | <g40k | $40k-579k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own | Rent
education
?1 7. (I’-Iow mu;‘:'h :f the just about always 8% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2%
fime do you think YOU  most of the time 21% 15% 19% 18% 16% 2% | 18% 23% 18% | 18%
We;lselmmteonr: itgda to only some of the time 59% 60% 67% 59% 69% 64% 62% 68% 62% 63%
do whatgis ri ht—xust (VOL) none of the time 12% 21% 10% 18% 13% 12% 17% 5% 15% 15%
ght—j

about always, most of (v ) don't know 0% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2%
the time, or only some
of the time? Unweighted n 170 301 699 238 278 533 1041 134 809 331

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 12-22, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - May 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely vot
fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
811 8f- ‘g’°”',d yousay  afew big interests 83% 73% | 91% | 89% | 78% | 82% | 89% 91% 88% 79% 81% 76%
e redera
e T by 5 o i Dene ofall of the 14% 23% | 6% | 9% | 20% | 13% | 8% 7% 8% 18% 18% 18%
interests looki t
for themselves. or that (VOL) don't know 3% 4% | 3% | 2% | 2% | 5% | 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 6%
it is run for the benefit i
of all of the people? ~ Unweighted n 1168 536 315 | 265 | 427 335 | 387 226 138 248 202 244
Congressional district Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Deéri;ottr:i?ttic Re‘ﬁ"s‘mi&an Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes
8\1 8f- Vgoulld yousay  afew big interests 83% 85% 81% 84% | 81% 76% 83% | 87% | 82% | 83% 82% 85%
e redera
e o bos g people 0 2 of the 14% 13% 18% 12% | 17% | 21% | 15% | 8% | 16% | 13% | 15% 14%
interests looki t
for themselves. or that (VOL) don't know 3% 2% 1% 4% | 2% 3% | 2% | 5% | 2% | 4% 4% 1%
it is run for the benefit i
of all of the people? ~ Unweighted n 942 199 164 614 553 199 735 195 232 | 935 919 246
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . .
only egﬁl:lgtgign Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
811 8f- V(;Ioulld yousay  afew big interests 73% 87% 83% 80% 87% 81% 83% 81% 83% 81%
e redera
gﬁﬁﬁ?ﬁﬁgygggfgg g:ggg°fa"°fme 25% 11% 12% 17% 12% 15% | 15% 13% 13% | 17%
interests looki t
for themselves. or that (VOL) don't know 2% 2% 5% 3% 0% 3% | 3% 6% 4% 2%
it is run for the benefit i
of all of the people? ~ Unweighted n 169 299 695 237 277 528 1033 135 801 332

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 12-22, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - May 2022

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: May 12-22, 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likel t

fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Q19. Do you think the alot 59% 47% 83% 62% | 44% 56% 82% 61% 76% 53% 61% 57%
ggeg:f"'r"‘e‘nhtengggz' some 32% 38% | 15% | 32% | 44% | 31% | 15% 28% 22% 3% 32% 32%
lot of the money we don't waste very much 7% 11% 1% 5% 9% 10% 2% 8% 2% 7% 6% 10%
pay In taxes, waste  (voL) don't know 2% 4% | 0% | 1% | 3% | 3% | 2% 3% 0% 3% 1% 1%
waste very much of it? Unweighted n 1170 534 316 267 427 334 391 229 137 248 203 245

Congressional district Comg%titive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

De(;?sot?i';atﬁc Recﬂls‘ttz,lit:tan Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes
Q19. Do you think the alot 57% 62% 62% 60% 57% 54% 59% 62% 58% 59% 58% 60%
ggeg:ﬁrir"‘e‘nhtevjjggf some 33% 32% 30% 29% | 34% | 36% | 33% | 25% | 33% | 31% 33% 28%
lot of the money we don't waste very much 7% 4% 6% 9% 6% 9% 5% 12% 7% 7% 6% 11%
Pay in taxes, waste (voL) don't know 3% 1% 2% 2% | 3% | 1% | 4% | 1% | 2% | 3% 3% 1%
waste very much of it? Unweighted n 943 201 164 620 549 201 740 193 231 938 921 247

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College g . .
only egﬁggﬂgn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ [ Native | Naturalized | Own Rent

Q19. Do you think the alot 54% 70% 51% 66% 56% 55% 59% 59% 56% 61%
gzeglﬁr'r"‘e‘nhtev:gggaa' some 35% 25% 37% 24% 33% 37% | 33% 26% 34% | 30%
lot of the money we don't waste very much 7% 4% 9% 9% 7% 8% 6% 12% 8% 6%
Pay in taxes, waste (voL) don't know 4% 1% 3% 2% 4% 1% | 2% 3% 2% | 3%
waste very much of it? Unweighted n 170 301 695 237 279 530 1034 136 805 331
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
322-S_Ta|3;n_kin§s?g:g} favor 72% 81% | 54% | 70% | 88% | 68% | 56% 67% 55% 72% 71% 82%
Uussi nvasi
lkaraine, would ytc;‘u u oppose 24% 16% 39% 26% 10% 25% 41% 26% 42% 24% 25% 14%
avor or oppose the U.
S. admitting (VOL) don't know 4% 3% 7% 4% 2% 7% 3% 7% 3% 4% 5% 3%
thousands of refugees
into the U.S.? 9 Unweighted n 1174 541 314 266 431 336 388 227 138 250 202 247
Congressional district Compgtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Decr|1i150ttr:ircattic Red%gttiliicctan Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
820- Thinking _abou; favor 73% 73% 71% 71% 73% 61% 76% 7% | 75% | 71% 72% 72%
ussia's invasion o
Pkraine, would yt?lu U oppose 23% 24% 26% 26% 21% 37% 20% 19% 22% 24% 24% 23%
avor or oppose the U.
S. admitting (VOL) don't know 4% 3% 4% 3% 6% 2% 5% 4% 3% 5% 4% 5%
thousands of refugees
into the U.S.? 9 Unweighted n 947 201 165 621 552 201 740 195 232 941 924 248
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College . :
llege <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only cofleg Graduate
education
ng-s_Talj;n_hings?g:g} favor 69% 66% 79% 64% 74% 78% 71% 77% 72% 71%
Uussi nvasi
}Jkraine, would ytc;lu u oppose 27% 28% 19% 33% 24% 18% 24% 18% 23% 25%
avor or oppose the U.
S. admitting (VOL) don't know 3% 6% 2% 4% 2% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4%
thousands of refugees
into the U.S.? 9 Unweighted n 169 300 701 238 279 531 1040 134 808 332

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 12-22, 2022
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Likely voters

Party
Dem Rep

Ind Lib

Ideology

Mod

Con

Central
Valley

Inland
Empire

Region

Los Angeles

Orange/San
Diego

SF Bay Area

Q21. Thinking about

undocumented favor
immigrants brought to

the U.S.fas children,

do you favor or

oppose the oppose
protections given by

'DACA' 'Deferred .
Action for Childhood ~(VOL) don’t know
Arrivals', which

includes protection

from deportation and a Unweighted n
work permit?

78%

92% 52%

7% 93%

81%

53%

64%

67%

84%

81%

81%

18%

6% 42%

19% 4%

12%

43%

27%

32%

10%

18%

13%

5%

2% 5%

4% 2%

8%

4%

8%

2%

6%

1%

6%

1176

540 315

268 430

338

389

229

139

251

202

245

Congressional district

Democratic
district

Republican
district

Competitive
CD

Competitive

Gender

Male

Female

Latinos

Race/Ethnicity

Whites

Other

Age

18-44 | 45+

Children in Household

No

Yes

Q21. Thinking about

undocumented favor
immigrants brought to

the U.S.fas children,

do you favor or

oppose the oppose
protections given by

'DACA' 'Deferred .
Action for Childhood ~ (VOL) don’t know
Arrivals', which

includes protection

from deportation and a Unweighted n
work permit?

80%

69%

73%

73%

82% 87%

73%

85% 91%

70%

76%

82%

16%

27%

23%

22%

14% 1%

22%

12% 7%

23%

18%

17%

4%

4%

4%

5%

4%

2%

5%

3% 1%

6%

6%

1%

946

203

164

622

553

202

741

195 232

943

926

247

High school
only

Education

Some
college
education

College
Graduate

Annual Household Income

<$40k

$40k-$79k

$80k+

Native

Nativity

Naturalized Own

Home Ownership

Rent

Q21. Thinking about

undocumented favor
immigrants brought to

the U.S. as children,

do you favor or

oppose the oppose
protgctionsfgiven by

'DACA' 'Deferred .
Action for Childhood ~ (VOL) don’t know
Arrivals', which

includes protection

from deportation and a Unweighted n
work permit?

74%

1%

85%

73%

82%

82%

76%

88%

75%

83%

18%

24%

12%

22%

15%

15%

19%

11%

20%

13%

7%

5%

3%

5%

3%

3%

5%

1%

5%

4%

169

301

701

239

279

531

1041

135

809

332

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: May 12-22, 2022
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Q22. Would you favor
or oppose providing a favor 80% 90% 54% 89% 92% 87% 59% 70% 76% 87% 74% 89%
path to citizenship for
undocumented
immigrants in the U.S. oppose 16% 7% 39% 10% 6% 11% 37% 25% 22% 11% 24%
if they met certain
requirements
including a waiting (VOL) don't know 3% 2% 7% 1% 2% 3% 4% 5% 2% 2% 2%
period, paying fines
and back taxes, and
passing criminal Unweighted n 1173 538 316 266 429 336 389 229 139 248 202
background checks?
Congressional district Comggtltlve Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Deé?sot(r:igtlc Reg)igg'lilcctan Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Q22. Would you favor
or oppose providing a favor 81% 78% 71% 79% 82% 85% 76% 88% 91% 75% 81% 79%
path to citizenship for
undocumented
immigrants in the U.S. oppose 16% 19% 23% 18% 15% 15% 19% 9% 8% 21% 15% 21%
if they met certain
requirements
including a waiting (VOL) don't know 4% 3% 6% 4% 3% 0% 5% 3% 1% 5% 4% 0%
period, paying fines
and back taxes, and
passing criminal Unweighted n 944 203 165 618 554 202 741 193 230 942 926 244
background checks?

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some

H'Q'Lﬁ@h”' College ollege | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own | Rent
Q22. Would you favor
or oppose providing a favor 82% 78% 81% 79% 84% 83% 80% 82% 7% 86%
path to citizenship for
undocumented
immigrants in the U.S. oppose 16% 18% 15% 16% 14% 15% 16% 17% 20% 12%
if they met certain
requirements
including a waiting (VOL) don't know 1% 4% 4% 5% 3% 2% 4% 1% 4% 2%
period, paying fines
and back taxes, and
passing criminal Unweighted n 169 301 698 239 278 529 1038 135 809 329
background checks?

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 12-22, 2022
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Q23 e 2022 House RePubllcan ean 35% 6% | 87% | 38% | 8% | 30% | 76% 45% 52% 27% 39% 26%
of Representatives D il
wereldbemg hetldftoday, Domoorat o 55% 88% | 5% | 44% | 89% | 52% | 13% 42% 44%, 59% 52% 67%
would you vote Tor
[ROTATE] [1] the
Republican candidate (VOL) don't know 10% 6% 9% 18% 3% 17% 11% 13% 4% 14% 9% 7%
[OR] [2] the ]
o e ety date] unweighted n 1162 53 | 314 | 264 | 426 | 330 | 388 225 137 247 202 244
Congressional district Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Deérilsc;c:irczattic Redpils‘mﬁa" Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
ggﬁ-ﬂ"f,r“"fg 2022 ouse Eggﬁgﬁggg“ea“ 33% 50% 40% 41% | 29% | 31% | 42% | 18% | 26% | 40% 35% 33%
of Representatives D th
wereldbemg hetldftoday, D:mgg:gt ean 59% 40% 49% 48% | 62% 60% 48% | 71% | 63% | 51% 57% 51%
would you vote Ttor
[ROTATE] [1] the .
Republican candidate (VOL) don’t know 9% 9% 10% 12% 9% 10% 9% 1% | 1% | 10% 8% 16%
[OR] [2] the ]
i[,’]e)’,';?frfgi‘;‘:ric&gd'da‘el Unweighted n 939 197 164 612 | 549 201 735 | 188 | 231 | 930 915 244

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . :
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only education Graduate

Q23 fthe 2022 <o gggﬂg::ggﬂ”ea“ 44% 40% 27% 43% 38% 26% | 37% 20% 40% | 20%
of Representatives D th
wereldbemg hetldftoday, Domoorat o 49% 47% 65% 49% 57% 62% | 52% 72% 50% 60%
would you vote Tor
[ROTATE] [1] the
Republican candidate (VOL) don't know 7% 13% 8% 8% 6% 12% 10% 9% 10% 11%
[OR] [2] the ]
o e ety date] unweighted n 167 295 695 232 279 525 | 1031 131 801 326

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: May 12-22, 2022

Page 27



PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - May 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likel t
fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Central Inland Los Angeles Orange/San SF Bay Area
Valley Empire Diego
Q24. In general, are ;":"t‘isnR‘l’gc‘gwade 58% 79% | 27% | 53% | 89% | 51% | 22% 44% 39% 59% 62% 70%
you more likely to pt Rp Wad
support a candidate wants Roe v Wade
who [ROTATE 1 and 2] overturned 14% 3% 38% 8% 2% 7% 38% 22% 22% 9% 9% 10%
1] wants Roe v Wade 1 ' it
Lgminphce[OR]p] a candidate’s position 23% 13% | 26% | 34% | 8% | 34% | 31% 26% 35% 23% 25% 17%
wants Roe v Wade
overturned [3] or does (VOL) don't know 5% 4% 9% 4% 1% 8% 9% 8% 5% 9% 4% 3%
a candidate’s position
not matter much? Unweighted n 1166 539 310 266 431 335 382 228 137 248 200 245
Congressional district Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Democratic | Republican | ¢, oetitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes
district district
Q24. In general, are ‘l'("j"t‘isnR‘;gc‘gwade 60% 50% 59% 48% | 66% | 43% | 59% | 70% | 60% | 56% 60% 53%
you more likely to pt Rp Wad
support a candidate wants Roe v Wade
who [ROTATE 1 and 2] overturned 12% 23% 15% 15% 13% 16% 16% 6% 9% 16% 14% 14%
1] wants Roe v Wade 1 ' it
Koot in place [OR] (2] 3candidate's position | 55, 21% 19% 20% | 17% | 31% | 20% | 22% | 25% | 22% | 21% 28%
wants Roe v Wade
overturned [3] or does (VOL) don't know 5% 5% 7% 7% 4% 10% 5% 3% 5% 6% 5% 5%
a candidate’s position
not matter much? Unweighted n 941 201 163 616 549 200 737 192 231 934 918 245
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . .
only egsggggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
Q24.In general, are  Wants Roe v Wade 45% 52% 69% 48% 58% 67% | 58% 58% 55% | 61%
you more likely to P Rp Wad
support a candidate wants Roe v Wade
who [ROTATE 1 and 2] overturned 12% 16% 12% 14% 12% 11% 15% 6% 15% 13%
1] wants Roe v Wade i g iti
I:(e]pt in place [OR] [2] 3andidate’s position 34% 26% 15% 30% 26% 19% | 22% 28% 24% | 20%
wants Roe v Wade
overturned [3] or does (VOL) don't know 8% 6% 4% 8% 4% 2% 5% 8% 6% 5%
a candidate's position
not matter much? Unweighted n 168 295 698 235 276 529 1031 135 803 329

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 12-22, 2022
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Q25. How enthusiastic gﬁfumsf;gu c 17% 14% | 23% | 16% | 18% | 10% | 22% 24% 20% 15% 14% 16%
ould you say you are
about voting for .~ very enthusiastic 21% 20% | 27% | 16% | 21% | 14% | 27% 21% 20% 16% 25% 18%
Congress this year—
extrgmew v ngﬁ"s"gg‘u c 34% 39% | 22% | 34% | 41% | 34% | 26% 35% 38% 32% 21% 39%
enthusiastic, ve
enthusiastic, v not too enthusiastic 15% 16% | 12% | 19% | 12% | 23% | 10% 7% 8% 21% 21% 16%
ngﬁ"s"lgg‘“c nottoo MOt atall enthusiastic 12% 10% | 15% | 15% | 8% 17% | 14% 13% 13% 16% 17% 8%
enthushias.tic: pr"not at (VOL) don't know 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 3%
all enthusiastic? Unweighted n 1178 541 | 317 | 268 | 430 | 338 | 391 229 139 251 203 246
Congressional district Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
De(;ri'sot?i'?tﬁc Re&:ﬂ!ﬁan Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes
Q25Howenmushsﬁc§§g$2ggﬁc 17% 19% 17% 15% | 18% 12% | 20% | 12% | 7% | 22% 17% 15%
Id
about voting for - very enthusiastic 19% 28% 19% 24% | 17% | 16% | 26% | 12% | 17% | 23% | 21% 18%
Congress this year—
ext,gme.y v 2‘;{‘,‘13"5”'22}' c 35% 34% 27% 34% | 35% 42% 31% | 36% | 42% | 30% 35% 33%
enthusiastic, ve|
enthusiastic, v not too enthusiastic 15% 9% 23% 11% 19% 16% 11% 23% 19% 13% 13% 21%
hat oot
Zﬁmﬁ"s"iasﬁc nottoo MOt atall enthusiastic 12% 10% 13% 15% | 10% 13% 0% | 15% | 15% | 11% 12% 13%
e“thushias.tic: ornotat (VOL) don't know 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 0%
all enthusiastic? Unweighted n 948 203 165 623 | 554 202 | 742 | 195 | 233 | o044 927 248
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College . :
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only education Graduate
Q25. How enthusiastic gﬁ[‘eumsfa'g’u c 12% 17% 18% 13% 14% 17% | 17% 12% 19% 13%
ould you say you are
about voting for . very enthusiastic 18% 18% 24% 15% 22% 2% | 21% 20% 2% | 20%
Congress this year—
ext,gme.y v ngﬁ"s"gg‘u c 33% 34% 36% 32% 40% 35% | 33% 41% 36% 33%
enthusiastic, ve|
enthusiastic, v not too enthusiastic 25% 13% 12% 17% 13% 17% | 14% 19% 13% 18%
ngﬁ"s"gg‘hc nottoo MOt atall enthusiastic 1% 16% 9% 23% 11% 7% 13% 7% 9% 15%
enthusiastic, or not at (VOL) don't know 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0%
all enthusiastic?
Unweighted n 170 301 702 239 280 533 | 1042 136 811 332

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 12-22, 2022
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Party Ideology Region
Likely vot
fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
:ﬁgf&“bfizg's‘ it higher| 430, 66% | 54% | 63% | 73% | 60% | 54% 57% 56% 67% 58% 68%
26. Given Russia’
i?wgs%xeonf Uaf:ilr?es support, but not if 10% 9% 12% | 14% 7% 1% | 12% 13% 5% 11% 16% 6%
do you supportor _ higher energy prices ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° °
‘s;tpa”tgzeameiltr’.s"'ted support, but don't 7% 8% | 10% | 2% | 5% | 8% | 7% 9% 13% 5% 7% 5%
imposing economic  OPPOse 14% M% | 17% | 16% | 9% | 14% | 21% 14% 21% 14% 10% 1%
sanctions on Russia? (VOL) don't know 6% 6% 8% 5% 5% % 5% 6% 5% 4% 9% 9%
Unweighted n 1168 540 | 311 | 265 | 431 335 | 384 225 137 250 201 246
Congressional district ComgeDtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Deél?sc;(;il;:attic Reéoi:g‘liicctan Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
_ _ 2ﬁ§f°“§ﬁzgg it higher| g5, 65% 61% 66% | 61% | 52% | 71% | 59% | 57% | 67% 63% 64%
Q26. Given Russia's ay
idn::;zit?rs\ :;;Jokr;aci,rrle, ﬁ;‘gphpe"r"g n%l:;;%tril::es 9% 12% 13% 7% 12% 1% 8% 13% | 12% | 9% 10% 1%
Shrtesandits 0 papport; but don't 6% 4% 5% 7% | 6% | 13% | 4% | 5% | 8% | 6% 7% 6%
o omomic  OPPose 13% 16% 12% 14% | 14% | 17% | 12% [ 17% | 17% | 12% | 14% 13%
sanctions on Russia? (VOL) don't know 7% 3% 9% 6% 7% 8% 5% 6% 6% 7% 6% 6%
Unweighted n 943 200 165 617 550 201 737 192 | 231 | 936 919 246
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . .
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only education Graduate
support, evenif higher| 509, 58% 73% 54% 64% 71% | 63% 61% 69% | 57%
Q26. Given Russia's 9y b £
P f f support, but not i
ldnc;/;ill?r;l?;:okr;a;rrle, higher energy prices 15% 1% 7% 13% 13% 6% 10% 7% 9% 12%
‘é{’aﬁgzeameilt:’.s"'ted support, but don’t 5% 8% 5% 6% 9% 4% | 6% 1% 5% | 8%
imposing economic  OPPOSe 20% 16% 10% 18% 1% 15% | 14% 14% 1% | 17%
sanctions on Russia? (VOL) don't know 11% 7% 4% 9% 3% 5% 6% 6% 6% 5%
Unweighted n 168 297 698 235 279 530 | 1033 135 804 329

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 12-22, 2022
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
too much support 13% 6% 21% 19% 3% 16% 24% 11% 20% 10% 19% 11%
Q27. When it comes to not enough support 21% 20% 23% 17% 20% 23% 19% 27% 19% 20% 15% 27%
Russia's invasion of .
Ukraine, do you think g?gﬂ:,:)hoert"ght amount  44o, 49% | 28% | 33% | 56% | 32% | 32% 32% 39% 44% 42% 39%
that the U.S. is
providing ...? Not sure 25% 24% 27% 31% 20% 29% 25% 29% 22% 27% 24% 23%
9
Unweighted n 1174 539 315 267 429 338 388 228 139 249 203 246
Congressional district Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Deé?sotfi'gﬁc Red;;lsltlzliicctan Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
too much support 13% 15% 18% 15% 11% 17% 14% 9% 13% 14% 12% 16%
Q27. When it comesfto not enough support 21% 19% 17% 22% 19% 18% 23% 19% 22% 20% 19% 24%
Russia's invasion o :
Ukraine, do you think g‘f’gﬂ;gfn"ght amountf 440, 43% 43% 43% | 39% | 37% | 42% | 40% | 36% | 43% 43% 34%
that the U.S. is
providing ...? Not sure 24% 22% 22% 20% 31% 28% 21% 33% 29% 24% 26% 25%
Unweighted n 944 203 165 619 554 202 743 192 232 941 925 246
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College g . .
only egﬁggﬂgn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
too much support 10% 19% 10% 14% 15% 11% 14% 10% 15% 12%
Q27. When it comes to not enough support 25% 20% 19% 26% 21% 18% 22% 13% 18% 22%
Russia's invasion of "
Ukraine, do you think z‘;“s’ﬂ:’g}fﬂ"ght amount 590 34% 48% 35% 36% 49% | 38% 54% 4% | 42%
that the U.S. is
providing ...? Not sure 25% 28% 23% 25% 27% 22% 26% 23% 26% 24%
Unweighted n 169 300 702 239 278 532 1039 135 811 329

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 12-22, 2022
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
tQh?;i(%Yﬁ;rl?c"b ‘i‘l’ig;“ probably better 55% 47% | 65% | 65% | 50% | 55% | 63% 56% 53% 55% 60% 54%
decisions made
through the initiative Probably worse 29% 38% | 20% | 24% | 34% | 30% | 23% 24% 33% 34% 28% 33%
process by California
voters are probably (VOL) same 4% 2% 3% 6% 3% 5% 5% 2% 3% 4% 5% 5%
better or probably
worse than public (VOL) don't know 1% 13% 12% 5% 13% 10% 9% 18% 1% 7% 7% 8%
policy decisions made
g&g?e%‘i’;’fartﬁ‘?;;“d Unweighted n 1165 532 | 315 | 265 | 424 | 335 | 387 227 138 249 202 242
Congressional district Comg%titive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Deé?sott:il;:attic Recfi"s‘miccta" Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
%?;kgmﬂ'b ‘;?ig;’“ probably better 55% 56% 55% 56% | 54% | 63% | 55% | 52% | 63% | 51% 52% 65%
decisions made
through the initiative Probably worse 30% 28% 39% 31% | 28% 27% | 29% | 32% | 23% | 33% 32% 23%
process by California
voters are probably (VOL) same 4% 4% 1% 4% 5% 5% 3% 5% 5% 4% 5% 3%
better or probably
worse than public (VOL) don't know 1% 12% 5% 9% 13% 6% 13% 1% 9% 12% 12% 10%
policy decisions made
te aatuoaa™®  Unweighted n 936 203 161 617 | 547 | 198 | 737 | 194 | 230 | 934 | 019 243

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
nghozf;nool college é:rglclﬁgtee <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
education

%?;i(%mfé'b 'i‘l’icV;“ probably better 63% 59% 49% 54% 59% 52% | 56% 52% 53% | 59%
decisions made
through the initiative ~ Probably worse 24% 27% 33% 31% 32% 32% 28% 35% 31% 26%
process by California
voters are probably (VOL) same 3% 5% 4% 4% 0% 6% 4% 4% 4% 4%
better or probably
worse than public (VOL) don't know 1% 9% 13% 12% 8% 10% | 12% 8% 12% 11%
policy decisions made
by the governor and .
state legislature? Unweighted n 168 298 694 237 277 526 1032 133 802 328

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 12-22, 2022
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Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 12-22, 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Q32. Overall, do you mostly a good thing 53% 56% 46% 61% 60% 51% A7% 52% 48% 52% 55% 62%
Eg;g;‘tﬁ;sﬂ"& med Mostly a bad thing 19% 17% | 24% | 16% | 11% | 20% | 27% 26% 22% 19% 16% 12%
out to be mostly a (VOL) mixed 3% 1% 5% 5% 2% 4% 3% 3% 0% 0% 6% 3%
o T ostlya (VOL) don't know 25% 26% | 25% | 18% | 27% | 25% | 24% 19% 30% 29% 23% 23%
bad thing? Unweighted n 1167 534 314 267 429 334 387 227 136 249 202 244
Congressional district Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Democratic Republican . " .
PN T Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
district district
Q32. Overall, do you mostly a good thing 55% 48% 58% 54% 52% 61% 51% 54% 56% 51% 54% 49%
{,erec:;'g:i‘t%ansﬂ“gl rmeq Mostly a bad thing 18% 22% 19% 22% | 16% 18% 21% | 13% | 15% | 21% 20% 16%
out to be mostly a (VOL) mixed 3% 1% 4% 4% 3% 0% 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 4%
g‘;‘l’i;’otr’r‘"iggo?;ostly 2 (VOL) don't know 25% 28% 18% 20% | 29% 20% | 24% | 29% | 27% | 24% 23% 32%
bad thing? Unweighted n 938 202 162 615 551 201 738 190 232 934 918 246
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College : :
llege <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only coteg Graduate
education
Q32. Overall, do you mostly a good thing 60% 50% 53% 51% 55% 54% 52% 60% 51% 52%
Ler‘*o'ptg:i‘ti’:ﬁfﬂ“gl med Mostly a bad thing 20% 20% 17% 27% 15% 18% | 20% 11% 21% | 17%
out to be mostly a (VOL) mixed 2% 2% 4% 4% 1% 5% 4% 0% 5% 1%
g‘;ﬁ?otr'r“'iggoﬂmsﬂy a (VOL) don't know 17% 28% 26% 18% 29% 24% | 24% 29% 23% | 30%
bad thing? Unweighted n 168 298 697 237 278 529 1032 135 804 329
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:,Z“ter;l Ehljrllfo?rde Los Angeles OraSi%ZIoSan SF Bay Area
Q33. Overall, doyou mostly a good thing 64% 56% | 75% | 70% | 56% | 64% | 75% 75% 45% 65% 60% 64%
Legppoassitsilz;]r?ﬁ turned Mostly a bad thing 21% 29% | 13% | 15% | 30% | 19% | 13% 12% 31% 20% 27% 26%
out to be mostly a (VOL) mixed 2% 2% 0% 5% 2% 3% 0% 0% 1% 2% 5% 2%
o T ostlya (VOL) don't know 12% 13% | 12% | 10% | 12% | 13% | 12% 13% 23% 13% 8% 9%
bad thing? Unweighted n 1176 539 316 | 268 | 430 336 | 391 229 139 250 202 246
Congressional district Comg%titive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
De(;?sot?i';atﬁc Recﬂls‘ttz,lit:tan Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes
Q33. Overall, doyou mostly a good thing 67% 64% 78% 64% | 65% 63% 69% | 57% | 55% | 70% 65% 64%
{,erec:p':fssitsi';?” turned Mostly a bad thing 22% 17% 14% 24% | 19% 20% 20% | 25% | 24% | 19% 22% 17%
out to be mostly a (VOL) mixed 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 5%
g‘;‘l’i;’otr’r‘"iggo?;ostly 2 (VOL) don't know 10% 18% 7% 10% | 14% 15% 9% 15% | 18% | 9% 1% 14%
bad thing? Unweighted n 946 203 163 623 552 202 741 194 233 | 942 926 247
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College : :
llege <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only colleg Graduate
education
Q33. Overall, doyou mostly a good thing 66% 70% 60% 64% 67% 61% | 65% 61% 72% 53%
Lereo'p'fssitsig‘r?m turned Mostly a bad thing 20% 16% 26% 20% 20% 26% | 20% 27% 17% 25%
out to be mostly a (VOL) mixed 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 0% 3% 1%
g‘;ﬁ?otr'r“'iggoﬂmsﬂy a (VOL) don't know 11% 13% 11% 15% 12% 10% | 12% 13% 8% 21%
bad thing? Unweighted n 169 299 703 237 279 533 1040 136 810 331

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 12-22, 2022
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Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 12-22, 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely vot

fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Q34. Overall, doyou  mostly a good thing 62% 67% | 49% | 67% | 70% | 66% | 48% 53% 53% 64% 72% 61%
Eg;g;‘tﬁ;sﬂ"& med Mostly a bad thing 25% 19% | 35% | 27% | 15% | 26% | 38% 32% 36% 27% 14% 24%
out to be mostly a (VOL) mixed 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1%
good thing for VOL) don't know 12% 14% | 15% | 5% | 15% | 8% | 14% 12% 11% 9% 13% 14%
California or mostly a
bad thing? Unweighted n 1167 533 | 315 | 266 | 427 | 333 | 388 229 136 247 202 244

g
Congressional district Comg%titive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

De(;?sot?i';atﬁc Recﬂls‘ttz,lit:tan Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Q34. Overall, doyou  mostly a good thing 64% 59% 65% 59% | 64% 69% | 59% | 69% | 71% | 57% 61% 65%
{,erec:;'g:i‘t%ansﬂ“gl rmeq Mostly a bad thing 25% 23% 25% 29% | 21% 22% 27% | 18% | 17% | 29% 26% 22%
out to be mostly a (VOL) mixed 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
g‘;‘l’i;’otr’r‘"iggo?;ostly 2 (VOL) don't know 1% 17% 9% 1% | 14% 8% 13% | 13% | 12% | 12% 12% 13%
bad thing? Unweighted n 939 201 161 617 549 200 738 192 | 231 | 935 917 247

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High erhool college Sollege | <g40k | $40k-579k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own | Rent
education

Q34. Overall, doyou  mostly a good thing 64% 59% 64% 58% 55% 73% | 61% 65% 57% 68%
Ler‘*o'ptg:i‘ti’:ﬁfﬂ“gl med Mostly a bad thing 26% 28% 22% 29% 29% 16% | 26% 18% 30% | 19%
out to be mostly a (VOL) mixed 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%
g‘;ﬁ?otr'r“'iggoﬂmsﬂy a (VOL) don't know 10% 12% 13% 11% 15% 1% | 12% 17% 13% | 12%
bad thing? Unweighted n 165 300 697 236 279 529 | 1031 136 804 328
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